RESOLUTION PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA ON August 26, 2024

A motion was made by			and seconded			
by		for	the adoption	of the fo	llowing Res	solution, and
	out to a vote v					
WHEREAS,	the City of Charlotte will reimburse the North Carolina Department Transportation (NCDOT) for the replacement of and improvements to Charlotte Water owned water and sanitary sewer lines located within NCDOT C-5613J roadway improvements project, located along Northcr Drive between approximately Forest Shadow Circle and Westmorela Road within Mecklenburg County; and					rovements to the ocated within the along Northcross
WHEREAS,		ater will reim be \$340,000		CDOT for	r actual co	sts of the project
WHEREAS,	Charlotte Water Construction		rammed fun	ding for sa	aid water ar	nd sanitary sewer
WHEREAS,	under the protection that the control costs.	roposed Agre Charlotte sha	eement and all reimburse	subject to the NCI	the Agree OOT for ac	ement provisions, ctual construction
NOW, THER CHARLOTT		IT RESOLV	ED BY THE	CITY C	OUNCIL O	F THE CITY OF
	That the Municipal Agreement between the NCDOT and the City of Charlotte and Charlotte Water, is hereby formally approved by the City Council of the City of Charlotte and that the Director of Charlotte Water and Clerk of the City of Charlotte are hereby empowered to sign and execute the Municipal Agreement with the NCDOT.					
	Adopted this	s the			in Charlotte	e, North Carolina.
Vi Lyl	es, Mayor, Ci	ty of Charlott	<u> </u>	-		